
OPERATIONS

PROCESS OPTIMIZATION

Dan Fritz – Operations Supervisor
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Reduced Use of Polymers- Coagulants and Flocculants

Optimization of Plant Operations

Process Optimization – Ammonium Control

Budget Impact



Board Meeting January 15, 2020

• Maximum water column = optimal treatment.

• Facultative Pond 

• Dissolved Oxygen

• Reduced BOD and TSS

• Recirculation

Pond Operation
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Pond Recirculation
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Optimization of Plant Operations

Jar Testing

• Lab test to determine optimal 
dose

• Test run by Operations and by 
chemical venders
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Optimization of Plant Operations

Operational Changes – Treat all dry weather influent in the ABs.

Benefits:

• Avoid high cost of pond water clarification
• Reduced chemical cost in the filter  
• Reduced chloride concentration in RW
• Reduced loading on the pond system
• Reduced proliferation of blue-green algae
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Process Optimization – Ammonium Control

• Nitrification of Ammonia  

• Maintain proper air in system for optimal treatment

• Helps prevent Breakpoint chlorination

• Reduced chemical use  
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Pond Operation
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Disinfection & Filters
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Overall Polymer Use
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$248,800.17 

$142,425.71 
$94,980.24 

$57,934.00 

$53,551.41 

$9,928.37 

$76,127.76 

$121,638.28 

$101,390.16 

$108,008.48 

$95,854.50 

$105,075.27 

$129,118.52 

$61,608.42 

$123,062.77 

$161,287.15 

$152,300.34 
$164,028.49 

$32,274.42 

$63,535.72 
$51,025.43 

FY 16-17 FY 17-18 FY 18-19

Chemical Costs

Coagulant Flocculent Dewatering Polymer Ferric Chloride Sodium Bisulfite Sodium Hypochlorite Sodium Hydroxide

$813,551

$690,914

$649,491
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Budget Impacts
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Questions


